PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6593945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIUSZ POZNIAK	01/25/2019
ARTUR POZNIAK	01/25/2019
MAREK ZACHARSKI	02/23/2021
JAROSLAW BIERNACKI	01/25/2019
ALEKSANDRA PRZYDROZNA	02/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVOLVENT SPOLKA AKCYJNA	
Street Address:	treet Address: UL. KATOWICKA 89B/17	
City:	POZNAN	
State/Country:	te/Country: POLAND	
Postal Code:	61-131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16323451		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129408800

Email: nycuspto@katten.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

575 MADISON AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	392224-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOREEN DEVITO
SIGNATURE:	/DOREEN DEVITO/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=MariuszPozniakAssignmentAndDeclaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055551 FRAME: 0501

506547166

source=ArturPozniakAssignmentAndDeclaration#page1.tif source=MarekZacharskiAndAleksandraPrzydroznaStatementInLieuOfAssignment#page1.tif source=JarekBiernackiAssignmentAndDeclaration#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055551 FRAME: 0502

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	DEVICE FOR DIRECTING AIR FLOW IN THE AIR DUCT				
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declarati	m X The attached application, or				
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that	i am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (ive (5) years, or both.					
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby ausign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and year to and in					
REVOLVEN	ESPONIA ANCYINA				
a corporation of Poland baving a place of business at al. Katowicka 899/17, Pt61-131 Poznan, Poland					
its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor: Mariusz POZNIAK Dute: 1/25/2019					
Investor: Mariusz POZNIAK Deste : 1/25/2019 Signature: VAAAAAAAAA					
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.					

131031777vi

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	DEVICE FOR DIRECTING AIR PLOW IN THE AIR DUCT				
As the below	named invent	or, I hereby declare that:			
This declarati		The attached application, or			
is angriga m		United States application or PCT international	application numberfiled on		
The above-id	entified applic	ation was made or authorized to be made by m	€,		
I believe that	I am the origi	nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
In considerati hereby ackno	ion of One Do wiedged, I her	Bar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, ti eby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over a	ne receipt and adequacy of which are and vest to and in		
REVOLVEN	T SPOLKA A	KCYJNA			
a corporation having a plac		at ul. Kaiowicka 89B/17, PL-61-131 Poznan, F	oland of the state		
its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor: Artur POZNIAK Date :					
Signature:	Actions	1 Bornah			
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.					

13103)777vt

STATEMENT BY ASSIGNEE

PCT Application No. PCT/PL2017/000078

I, Artur Pozniak, in the period since December 11-th 2015 till October 25-th 2018, was in charge of Chairman of the Board of Revolvent Spolka Akcyjna, located at ul. Katowicka 89B/17, PL-61-131 Poznan, Poland, hereby state as follows:

1. Revolvent Spolka Akcyjna is the owner of PCT Application No. PCT/PL2017/000078, filed August 9, 2017;

 Inverntors, Marek Zacharski, residing at ul. Marii Wicherkiewicz43f, PL-60 465 Poznan, Poland and Aleksandra Przydrozna, residing at ul. Zmudzka 5/5, PL-51 354 Wroclaw, Poland transferred all rights to PCT Application No. PCT/PL2017/000078 based on a work for hire agreement between them and Revolvent Spolka Akcyjna.

February <u>23</u>eo, 2021

Revolvent Spolka Akcyjna

Artur Pozniak

Former Chairman of the Board

PATENT REEL: 055551 FRAME: 0505

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	DEVICE FOR DIRECTING AIR FLOW IN THE AIR DUCT				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration X The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number filed on The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in REVOLVENT SPOLKA AKCYJNA a corporation of Poland its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renowals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said					
the rights and privileges relating inevert including to the right as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.					
LEGAL NAM Inventor: Signature:	Jaroslaw Bl			Date :	1/25/2019
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, nust accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.					

13103177791

RECORDED: 03/10/2021

PATENT REEL: 055551 FRAME: 0506